
2020-2021 University of Colorado Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-9   Conf: 14-6   Home: 11-1   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 6-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Wright IV, McKinley 32-32 1044 32.6 178-371 .480 28-93 .301 103-122 .844 27 112 139 4.3 50 0 182 68 9 34 487 15.2
41 Horne, Jeriah 32-9 783 24.5 123-270 .456 52-131 .397 48-53 .906 36 151 187 5.8 51 0 29 35 2 19 346 10.8
21 Battey, Evan 32-32 820 25.6 108-217 .498 2-17 .118 104-126 .825 61 107 168 5.3 80 0 31 51 9 13 322 10.1
05 Schwartz, D'Shawn 30-29 839 28.0 98-238 .412 46-115 .400 38-52 .731 30 92 122 4.1 67 0 38 45 4 15 280 9.3
12 Walker, Jabari 26-0 369 14.2 70-133 .526 23-44 .523 35-45 .778 34 79 113 4.3 55 0 13 28 12 12 198 7.6
13 Walton, Dallas 26-23 386 14.8 55-100 .550 9-19 .474 49-58 .845 21 52 73 2.8 59 1 13 23 17 12 168 6.5
03 Daniels, Maddox 32-3 582 18.2 59-155 .381 38-103 .369 13-15 .867 14 62 76 2.4 46 0 32 16 2 15 169 5.3
24 Parquet, Eli 31-31 867 28.0 59-124 .476 23-55 .418 21-23 .913 15 49 64 2.1 65 2 40 31 23 26 162 5.2
11 Barthelemy, Keeshawn 30-1 346 11.5 42-119 .353 17-56 .304 11-12 .917 7 16 23 0.8 11 0 42 22 6 7 112 3.7
23 da Silva, Tristan 24-0 225 9.4 27-51 .529 4-15 .267 7-12 .583 8 17 25 1.0 24 0 8 15 2 8 65 2.7
00 O'Brien, Luke 10-0 46 4.6 6-14 .429 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 3 4 7 0.7 4 0 2 0 0 1 15 1.5
32 Clifford, Nique 14-0 56 4.0 3-21 .143 2-6 .333 6-9 .667 0 4 4 0.3 9 0 5 2 1 5 14 1.0
40 Jessup, Isaac 4-0 5 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
34 Ersek, Benan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Koonce, Owen 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Loughlin, Will 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 McQuade, Aidan 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Strating, Alexander 10-0 24 2.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 5 0.5 4 0 1 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 828-1815 .456 246-661 .372 438-535 .819 314 799 1113 34.8 526 3 436 364 88 167 2340 73.13
Opponents 6400 200.0 734-1745 .421 204-612 .333 370-507 .730 275 704 979 30.6 529 9 358 420 93 152 2042 63.81

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 2340 2042
    Points Per Game 73.1 63.8
    Scoring Margin 9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 828-1815 734-1745
    Field Goal Pct .456 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 246-661 204-612
    3PT FG Pct .372 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 438-535 370-507
    FT Pct .819 .730
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.6
REBOUNDS 1113 979
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 436 358
    Assists Per Game 13.6 11.2
TURNOVERS 364 420
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 167 152
    Steals Per Game 5.2 4.8
BLOCKS 88 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 424 4,191
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-35 12-349
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-124

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Colorado 1151 1189 2340
Opponents 954 1088 2042

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 vs South Dakota W 84-61 0
11/27/20 at Kansas St. W 76-58 0
12/08/20 at Tennessee L 47-56 4,191
12/14/20 NORTHERN COLO. W 81-45 26
12/16/20 OMAHA W 91-49 0
12/20/20 vs Washington W 92-69 0
12/22/20 vs Grand Canyon W 74-64 0

* 12/28/20 at Arizona L 74-88 0
* 12/31/20 at Southern California W 72-62 0
* 01/02/21 at UCLA L 62-65 0
* 01/07/21 OREGON W 79-72 0
* 01/11/21 at Utah W 65-58 0
* 01/14/21 CALIFORNIA W 89-60 0
* 01/16/21 STANFORD W 77-64 0
* 01/20/21 at Washington L 80-84 0
* 01/23/21 at Washington St. W 70-59 0
* 01/27/21 WASHINGTON ST. W 70-58 0
* 01/30/21 UTAH L 74-77 0
* 02/06/21 ARIZONA W 82-79 74
* 02/08/21 OREGON ST. W 78-49 61
* 02/11/21 at Stanford W 69-51 0
* 02/13/21 at California L 62-71 0
* 02/18/21 at Oregon L 56-60 0
* 02/20/21 at Oregon St. W 61-57 0
* 02/25/21 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-62 98
* 02/27/21 UCLA W 70-61 81
* 03/04/21 ARIZONA ST. W 75-61 84

03/11/21 vs California W 61-58 0
03/12/21 vs Southern California W 72-70 0
03/13/21 vs Oregon St. L 68-70 0
03/20/21 vs Georgetown W 96-73 0
03/22/21 vs Florida St. L 53-71 989

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Colorado Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 9-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Wright IV, McKinley 20-20 658 32.9 106-234 .453 14-57 .246 73-85 .859 18 64 82 4.1 34 0 113 43 6 22 299 15.0
41 Horne, Jeriah 20-9 503 25.2 83-162 .512 35-82 .427 29-33 .879 23 96 119 6.0 31 0 20 20 2 15 230 11.5
21 Battey, Evan 20-20 521 26.1 68-139 .489 1-6 .167 70-81 .864 43 66 109 5.5 53 0 19 33 6 10 207 10.4
05 Schwartz, D'Shawn 20-20 587 29.4 68-173 .393 25-79 .316 26-34 .765 20 74 94 4.7 44 0 23 34 4 11 187 9.4
12 Walker, Jabari 14-0 200 14.3 41-69 .594 13-23 .565 15-20 .750 16 46 62 4.4 31 0 5 12 7 5 110 7.9
03 Daniels, Maddox 20-0 366 18.3 38-99 .384 27-75 .360 8-9 .889 6 36 42 2.1 25 0 17 9 2 7 111 5.6
13 Walton, Dallas 14-11 209 14.9 26-55 .473 3-8 .375 21-26 .808 10 33 43 3.1 28 0 8 11 10 4 76 5.4
24 Parquet, Eli 20-20 560 28.0 40-87 .460 16-38 .421 9-11 .818 11 28 39 2.0 47 2 27 22 15 24 105 5.3
23 da Silva, Tristan 16-0 159 9.9 24-42 .571 4-12 .333 7-12 .583 7 13 20 1.3 16 0 6 11 0 4 59 3.7
11 Barthelemy, Keeshawn 19-0 182 9.6 19-57 .333 9-25 .360 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 0.5 8 0 21 13 4 2 49 2.6
40 Jessup, Isaac 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
00 O'Brien, Luke 3-0 16 5.3 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 4 0 0 0 0 1 6 2.0
32 Clifford, Nique 6-0 19 3.2 0-9 .000 0-2 .000 4-6 .667 0 3 3 0.5 4 0 2 1 0 1 4 0.7
34 Ersek, Benan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Koonce, Owen 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Loughlin, Will 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 McQuade, Aidan 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Strating, Alexander 4-0 12 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 515-1133 .455 149-410 .363 266-323 .824 188 499 687 34.4 328 2 261 224 57 106 1445 72.25
Opponents 4000 200.0 468-1099 .426 126-369 .341 236-318 .742 173 446 619 31.0 316 6 217 254 60 98 1298 64.90

Team Statistics CU OPP
SCORING 1445 1298
    Points Per Game 72.3 64.9
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 515-1133 468-1099
    Field Goal Pct .455 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-410 126-369
    3PT FG Pct .363 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-323 236-318
    FT Pct .824 .742
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 11.8
REBOUNDS 687 619
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 31.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.4 –
ASSISTS 261 217
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.9
TURNOVERS 224 254
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 106 98
    Steals Per Game 5.3 4.9
BLOCKS 57 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 398 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-40 10-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Colorado 723 722 1445
Opponents 628 670 1298

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/20 at  Arizona L 74-88 0
12/31/20 at  Southern California W 72-62 0
01/02/21 at  UCLA L 62-65 0
01/07/21 OREGON W 79-72 0
01/11/21 at  Utah W 65-58 0
01/14/21 CALIFORNIA W 89-60 0
01/16/21 STANFORD W 77-64 0
01/20/21 at  Washington L 80-84 0
01/23/21 at  Washington St. W 70-59 0
01/27/21 WASHINGTON ST. W 70-58 0
01/30/21 UTAH L 74-77 0
02/06/21 ARIZONA W 82-79 74
02/08/21 OREGON ST. W 78-49 61
02/11/21 at  Stanford W 69-51 0
02/13/21 at  California L 62-71 0
02/18/21 at  Oregon L 56-60 0
02/20/21 at  Oregon St. W 61-57 0
02/25/21 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA W 80-62 98
02/27/21 UCLA W 70-61 81
03/04/21 ARIZONA ST. W 75-61 84


